

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1415
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 15, strike “9-1808” and substitute “9-1809”; and in line 20, strike “9-1809 and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 29, strike “2000” and substitute “2002”.

On page 7, in lines 20 and 24, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in lines 21, 22, and 23, in each instance, strike “Commission” and substitute “COUNCIL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 33, strike “2000” and substitute “2002”; and in line 35, strike “October 1” and substitute “AUGUST 30”.